8.04,2

Franklin Township School
Job Description

Position: Cross Country Coach
Contract: Competition Season
Reports to: Athletic Director and Superintendent

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Performance Responsibilities

Plans, schedules, and supervises a regular program of practices; supervises games in
season.
Assists and encourages players to reach their optimum skill levels.

Enforces discipline and sportsmanlike behavior at all times, and oversees penalties for
breaches of athletic code by individual students.

Provides a safe and enjoyable environment.

Instructs individual participants in the skills necessary for improvement.

Prepares the players physically and mentally for competition.

Establishes and maintains consistent standards of acceptable pupil behavior.

Upholds and enforces school rules, regulations, and school board policies.

Is familiar with and complies with legal policies related to health and accidental
emergencies.

Demonstrates sucpessfui completion of all state mandated health courses (first-aid,
CPR, concussion awareness efc.).

Oversees the safety conditions of the facility or area in which assigned meet is
conducted at all times that studenis are present.

Maintains records.

Performs other related duties as required by the athletic director or the superintendent.
in order to receive stipend, coach must provide documentation of all practices, games,

and attendance roster of students at each event.



15. Possess a valid, non-expired NJDOE issued instructional certificate.

16. Meet all other requirements and obligations as listed under "Legal References".

LEGAL REFERENCES:

N.J.S/A. 18A:6-7.1

N.J.S.A. 18A:26-1.1

N.J.S5.A. 18A:26-2
N.J.S.A. 18A:27-1
N.J.S.A. 18A:27-4

N.J.A.C. 6A:7
N.J.A.C. 6A:9
See Particularly:
N.J.A.C. 6A:9-6.2
N.LA.C. 6A:9-8.2
N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6

Criminal history record; employee in reqular contact with pupils;
grounds for disgualification from employment

Officers and employees

Physical examinations; requirement

Authority over pupils

Citizenship of teachers, efc.

Residence requirement prohibited

Certificates required; exception

Appointment of teaching staff members; vote required
Power of boards of education to make rules governing
employment of teacher, etc.; employment thereunder
Managing equality and equity in education
Professional licensure and standards

Provisional certificate
Requirements for the provisional certificate
School employee physical examinations

Immigration Reform and Control Act of 1986, 8 U.S.C.A. 1100 et seq.




Date

Tuesday, Sept. 5
Wednesday, Sept. 6
Thursday, Sept. 7
Friday, Sept. 8
Monday, Sept. 11
Tuesday, Sept. 12
Wednesday, Sept. 13
Thursday, Sept. 14
Friday, Sept. 15
Monday, Sept. 18
Tuesday, Sept. 19
Wednesday, Sept. 20
Thursday, Sept. 21
Friday, Sept. 22
Monday, Sept. 25
Tuesday, Sept. 26
Wednesday, Sept. 27
Thursday, Sept. 28
Friday, Sept. 29
Monday, Oct. 2
Tuesday, Oct. 3
Wednesday, Oct. 4
Thursday, Oct. 5
Friday, Oct. 6
Monday, Oct. 8
Tuesday, Oct. 10
Wednesday, Oct. 11
Thursday, Oct. 12
Friday, Oct. 13
Monday, Oct. 16
Tuesday, Oct. 17
Wednesday, Oct. 18
Thursday, Oct. 19
Friday, Oct. 20
Monday, Oct. 23

Cross Country Schedule - Fall 2017

Activity

practice

practice

practice

practice

practice

practice

MEET vs. High Bridge
practice

practice

MEET vs. Clinton Public
practice

MEET vs. Holland
practice

practice

MEET vs. Union
practice

MEET vs. Alexandria
practice

practice

MEET vs. Bethlehem

‘practice

practice

practice

practice

practice

MEET vs. Tewksbury
practice

practice

practice

MEET vs. Lebanon
practice

practice

practice

practice
CHAMPIONSHIP MEET

Location
FTS

FTS

FTS

FTS

FTS

FTS

@ Franklin
FTS

FTS

@ Franklin
FTS

@ Holland
FTS

FTS

@ Union
F1s
@ Franklin
FTS

FTS

@ Franklin
FTS

FTS

FTS

FTS

FTS

@ Tewksbury

FTS
FTS
FTS

@ Lebanon

FTS
FTS
FTS
FTS
@ TBA

Time

3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00

3:30-5:00

3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30
3:30-5:00

3:30-5:00

3:30-5:00
3:30-5:00
3:30-5:30



